

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.11614 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

S l . N o	Date	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE
3.	20.09.2021	<u>DVSS, J</u> Sri Gowtham appearing for Y.Nagireddy for the respondents states that counter is filed. He points out that what is relied upon by the learned counsel for the petitioner is not a seniority list at all and it is merely an eligibility list. Therefore, he submits that the question of filing objections to this cannot arise. As the counter is said to have been filed today, list the matter on 27.09.2021. _____ DVSS,J Psr	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--