

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.11614 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.09.2021	<u>DVSS, J</u> Sri Y.Gowtham representing Sri Y.Nagi Reddy submits that the grievance of the petitioner is that the order dated 20.09.2021 has been flouted. He points out that only an eligibility list is prepared and temporary ad hoc promotions are being issued in view of the exigencies of service for the respondents. He points out that in WP.No.24302 of 2016, when a similar situation arose, learned single Judge held that pending finalization of the seniority list, making of interim arrangement of giving ad hoc promotions or making in charge arrangements cannot be stopped. Learned counsel Sri Y.Gowtham submits that all the appointments relied upon by the learned counsel for the petitioner are ad hoc appointments only. At this stage, considering issues being raised, this Court is of the opinion that a piecemeal hearing cannot take place. As counter is filed, Sri Arun Showri seeks time to file rejoinder. It is made clear that any appointments ad hoc or otherwise will be subject to the final orders of this writ petition. List the writ petition itself for hearing on 27.10.2021. _____ DVSS,J <i>KLP</i>	

[illegible]