

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.11614 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	17.11.2023	<u>GRKP,J</u> Heard Ms.Shaik Shahedaz, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Arun Showri Gorremuchu, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioners. 2. Sri Abhay Siddanth, Ld. Counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 and 5 would submit that the Respondents have amended rules. These amended rules would subserve the interest of the Writ Petitioner in terms of the prayer that is sought for. Ld. Counsel would also submit that the amended rules are the subject matter of challenge by some other Writ Petitioners in W.P.Nos.39226 of 2022 and 5858, 37 and 432 of 2023 and submit that the outcome in these Writ Petitions would decide this Writ Petition bearing W.P..No.11614 of 2021. 3. In this view of the matter, this Court deems it appropriate to tag all these Writ	(Contd...)

W.P.No.11614 of 2021**17-11-2023 (Contd...)**

		Petitions along with W.P.No.11614 of 2021 and list as per the date given therein. <u>GRKP,J</u> <i>MDP</i>	
--	--	--	--

17-11-2023 (Contd...)

--	--	--	--