

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
45 to 50
[3483]



**WRIT PETITION NO: 11614 of 2021
ALONG WITH**

W.P.Nos.39226 of 2022; 37, 432, 5858 of 2023, 5226 of 2025

WRIT PETITION NO: 11614 of 2021

B.Nagabhushana Naik and others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The Southern Power Distribution Company of A P Limited
APSPDCL Corporate Office and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

ARUN SHOWRI GORREMUCHU

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Venkata Rama Rao Kota SC FOR
APSPDCL, V R REDDY KOVVURI(SC
FOR APSPDCL), Y NAGI REDDY
(APTRANSCO), V V SATISH

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 10th March, 2025.

P C :

Due to paucity of time, the matters are adjourned.

List on 21.04.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.

SSN