

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-22 to
31
[3483]



**WRIT PETITION NO: 11614 of 2021 along with
W.P.Nos.39226 of 2022; 37, 432, 5858 of 2023;
4992, 5226, 6991, 7262 of 2025**

B.Nagabhushana Naik, and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The Southern Power Distribution Company Of A P Limited
APSPDCL Corporate Office and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Arun Showri Gorremuchu

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Venkata Rama Rao Kota (SC for
APSPDCL), Mr. Abhay Siddhanth
Mootha, Mr. Y. Nagi Reddy
(APTRANSCO), Mr. V. V. Sathish

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 23rd June 2025

P C :

Learned counsel for the parties to submit synopsis and convenience
compilation.

List on 07.07.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

akn